GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2010

IMF ASSISTANCE FOR DIFFERENT SCHEMES
Sinha Shri Shatrughan

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the schemes for which the economic assistance has bAfen provided by the International Monetary Fund during the
last three years and as on date;

(b) the names of the schemes for which loans were provided;
(c) whether these loans carry some special conditions;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the rate at which annual interest is being paid?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA):

(@) & (b): India has not taken any loan from the IMF during last three years. Further, as on date there are no outstanding loans from
IMF.

(c), (d) & (e): Does not arise.
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